
Route:EV01A 

Anchor Name:EVAN ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:39 am 2059 ROUTE 9DEV01A

7:43 am PEMBROKE CIR [NE]EV01A

7:48 am 75 STONEYKILL RD [SW]EV01A

7:57 am 286 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]EV01A

7:58 am 265 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]EV01A

7:58 am 259 KETCHAMTOWN RD [N]EV01A

7:59 am 256/253 KETCHAMTOWN RD [N]EV01A

8:01 am 223/224 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]EV01A

8:01 am KETCHAMTOWNRD@ OAK WAY [E]EV01A

8:02 am KETCHAMTOWN RD @ OLD KETCHAMTOWN RD (EAST) [SE]EV01A

8:03 am 178 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]EV01A

8:04 am 163 KETCHAMTOWN RD [E]EV01A

8:05 am 129 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]EV01A

8:07 am 86 KETCHAMTOWN RD [E]EV01A

8:08 am 6 WOODLAND CT [S]EV01A

8:09 am 43 WOODLAND CT [SE]EV01A

8:10 am 52 WOODLAND CT [SE]EV01A

8:13 am KETCHAMTOWN RD @ ALFREDA DR [E]EV01A

8:14 am KETCHAMTOWN RD @ ERIN SUE DR [E]EV01A

8:20 am EVAN ESEV01A



Route:EV01P 

Anchor Name:EVAN ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm EVAN ES EV01P

3:20 pm EVAN ESEV01P

3:24 pm 286 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]EV01P

3:25 pm 265 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]EV01P

3:25 pm 259 KETCHAMTOWN RD [N]EV01P

3:26 pm 256/253 KETCHAMTOWN RD [N]EV01P

3:27 pm 223/224 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]EV01P

3:28 pm KETCHAMTOWNRD@ OAK WAY [E]EV01P

3:29 pm KETCHAMTOWN RD @ OLD KETCHAMTOWN RD (EAST) [NE]EV01P

3:30 pm 178 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]EV01P

3:30 pm 163 KETCHAMTOWN RD [E]EV01P

3:31 pm 129 KETCHAMTOWN RD [NE]EV01P

3:33 pm 86 KETCHAMTOWN RD [E]EV01P

3:34 pm 6 WOODLAND CT [S]EV01P

3:35 pm 33 WOODLAND CT [SE]EV01P

3:35 pm 43 WOODLAND CT [SE]EV01P

3:36 pm 52 WOODLAND CT [SE]EV01P

3:39 pm KETCHAMTOWN RD @ ALFREDA DR [E]EV01P

3:40 pm KETCHAMTOWN RD @ ERIN SUE DR [E]EV01P

3:43 pm 2059 ROUTE 9D [NW]EV01P

3:47 pm PEMBROKE CIR [NE]EV01P

3:51 pm 75 STONEYKILL RD [SW]EV01P

3:59 pm 151 OSBORNE HILL RD [SE]EV01P



Route:EV02A 

Anchor Name:EVAN ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:02 am OSBORNE HILL RD@TUSCANY DREV02A

8:03 am 36 OSBORNE HILL RD [NW]EV02A

8:04 am 52 OSBORNE HILL RD [NW]EV02A

8:06 am FLEETWOOD DR @ BARBARA LN [E]EV02A

8:07 am KRETCH CIR@FRANTON DR (NORTH) [NW]EV02A

8:08 am KRETCH CIR@MIDGE DR(NORTH) [N]EV02A

8:09 am 59 KRETCH CIR [W]EV02A

8:10 am 46/45 KRETCH CIR [SW]EV02A

8:11 am KRETCH CIR@MIDGE DR [SE]EV02A

8:11 am KRETCH CIR @ FRANTON DR (SOUTH) [SE]EV02A

8:13 am 17 RONSUE DR [E]EV02A

8:20 am EVAN ESEV02A



Route:EV02P 

Anchor Name:EVAN ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm EVAN ES EV02P

3:20 pm EVAN ESEV02P

3:23 pm OSBORNE HILL RD @ TUSCANY DR [NW]EV02P

3:23 pm 36 OSBORNE HILL RD [NW]EV02P

3:24 pm 52 OSBORNE HILL RD [NW]EV02P

3:26 pm FLEETWOOD DR @ BARBARA LN [E]EV02P

3:27 pm KRETCH CIR@FRANTON DR (NORTH) [NW]EV02P

3:27 pm KRETCH CIR@MIDGE DR(NORTH) [N]EV02P

3:28 pm 59 KRETCH CIR [W]EV02P

3:29 pm 46/45 KRETCH CIR [SW]EV02P

3:30 pm KRETCH CIR@MIDGE DR [SE]EV02P

3:30 pm KRETCH CIR @ FRANTON DR (SOUTH) [SE]EV02P

3:31 pm 9 RONSUE DR [E]EV02P

3:32 pm 17 RONSUE DR [E]EV02P



Route:EV03A 

Anchor Name:EVAN ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:56 am 16 MYERS CORNERS RDEV03A

7:59 am GRACE CT@BELL AIR LN [E]EV03A

8:00 am BELL AIR LN @ ORANGE CT [E]EV03A

8:01 am BELL AIR LN @ ALLADIN CT [E]EV03A

8:02 am 79 LOSEE RD [W]EV03A

8:03 am LOSEE RD @ SUCICH PL [NW]EV03A

8:04 am 6/7 SUCICH PL [W]EV03A

8:06 am 3 FOWLERHOUSE RD [NW]EV03A

8:06 am 13 FOWLERHOUSE RD [NW]EV03A

8:08 am 15 PEGGY LN OFF N FOWLERHOUSEEV03A

8:10 am 21 S FOWLERHOUSE RD [SW]EV03A

8:10 am 11 S FOWLERHOUSE RD [SE]EV03A

8:13 am TUSCARORA DR @ ERIE LN [W]EV03A

8:15 am KIDS TOWN - BEHIND BUILDING AT ENDEV03A

8:18 am 711 OLD RT 9 N [E]EV03A

8:18 am 740 OLD ROUTE 9 N [E]EV03A

8:20 am EVAN ESEV03A



Route:EV03P 

Anchor Name:EVAN ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm EVAN ES EV03P

3:20 pm EVAN ESEV03P

3:20 pm 740 OLD ROUTE 9 N [W]EV03P

3:21 pm 711 OLD RT 9 N [W]EV03P

3:24 pm TUSCARORA DR @ ERIE LN [NE]EV03P

3:27 pm 3 FOWLERHOUSE RD [NW]EV03P

3:28 pm 13 FOWLERHOUSE RD [NW]EV03P

3:29 pm 15 PEGGY LN OFF N FOWLERHOUSEEV03P

3:32 pm 21 S FOWLERHOUSE RD [SW]EV03P

3:32 pm 11 S FOWLERHOUSE RD [SE]EV03P

3:35 pm 16 MYERS CORNERS RD [S]EV03P

3:36 pm ALLADIN CT @ BELL AIR LN [S]EV03P

3:37 pm BELL AIR LN @ ORANGE CT [SW]EV03P

3:38 pm GRACE CT@BELL AIR LN [SW]EV03P

3:43 pm 79 LOSEE RD [W]EV03P

3:44 pm LOSEE RD @ SUCICH PL [NW]EV03P

3:45 pm 6/7 SUCICH PL [W]EV03P



Route:EV04A 

Anchor Name:EVAN ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

7:56 am N MESIER AVE@BROOKSIDE DREV04A

7:58 am 90 EAST MAIN ST/ENCHANTED FORREST/27 SWENSON [N]EV04A

8:00 am 11 N REMSEN AVE/9 N. REMSEN AVE [E]EV04A

8:01 am N REMSEN AVE @ VETERANS PL-BROOKSIDE [SE]EV04A

8:02 am HIGH ST @ N MESIER AVE [NW]EV04A

8:03 am HIGH ST & SPRING ST [NE]EV04A

8:05 am HIGH ST & MILL ST [NE]EV04A

8:07 am MILL ST @ E MAIN ST [N]EV04A

8:08 am 2646/2651 E MAIN ST [SW]EV04A

8:10 am SOUTH AVE @ PROSPECT ST [NW]EV04A

8:11 am FULTON ST @ MARKET ST [SE]EV04A

8:13 am LOWER HENRY ST @ FULTON ST [SW]EV04A

8:15 am 31/34/28/26 FRANKLINDALE AVE [S]EV04A

8:16 am SOUTH AVE/ELM ST/2568 SOUTH AVENUE [SE]EV04A

8:20 am EVAN ESEV04A



Route:EV04P 

Anchor Name:EVAN ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm EVAN ES EV04P

3:20 pm EVAN ESEV04P

3:22 pm BROOKSIDE DR @ N MESIER AVE [NE]EV04P

3:23 pm 90 EAST MAIN ST/ENCHANTED FORREST/27 SWENSON [N]EV04P

3:24 pm 11 N REMSEN AVE/9 N. REMSEN AVE [E]EV04P

3:25 pm N REMSEN AVE @ VETERANS PL-BROOKSIDE [SE]EV04P

3:26 pm HIGH ST @ N MESIER AVE [NW]EV04P

3:26 pm HIGH ST & SPRING ST [NE]EV04P

3:28 pm HIGH ST & MILL ST [NE]EV04P

3:30 pm MILL ST @ E MAIN ST [N]EV04P

3:30 pm 2646/2651 E MAIN ST [SW]EV04P

3:31 pm SOUTH AVE @ PROSPECT ST [NW]EV04P

3:32 pm FULTON ST @ MARKET ST [SE]EV04P

3:34 pm LOWER HENRY ST @ FULTON ST [SW]EV04P

3:35 pm 31/34/28/26 FRANKLINDALE AVE [S]EV04P

3:35 pm SOUTH AVE/ELM ST/2568 SOUTH AVENUE [SE]EV04P



Route:EV05A 

Anchor Name:EVAN ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:04 am OLD HOPEWELL RD@BALFOUR DR@MEADOWOOD LNEV05A

8:08 am MAC FARLANE @ WHITE GATE RD [NW]EV05A

8:10 am MAC FARLANE @ SCARBOROUGH LN [N]EV05A

8:11 am MAC FARLANE RD @ CARNABY ST [N]EV05A

8:12 am BEECHWOOD CIR @ BROOK HOLLOW RD [SE]EV05A

8:15 am 29 MAC FARLANE RD [NW]EV05A

8:15 am 25 MACFARLANE RD [NW]EV05A

8:20 am EVAN ESEV05A



Route:EV05P 

Anchor Name:EVAN ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm EVAN ES EV05P

3:20 pm EVAN ESEV05P

3:23 pm 25 MACFARLANE RD [SE]EV05P

3:23 pm 29 MAC FARLANE RD [SE]EV05P

3:24 pm BEECHWOOD CIR @ BROOK HOLLOW RD [SE]EV05P

3:27 pm MAC FARLANE RD @ CARNABY ST [SW]EV05P

3:28 pm MAC FARLANE @ SCARBOROUGH LN [SW]EV05P

3:29 pm MAC FARLANE @ WHITE GATE RD [E]EV05P

3:35 pm OLD HOPEWELL RD@BALFOUR DR@MEADOWOOD LN [SW]EV05P

3:38 pm 535 OLD HOPEWELL TOTS N US no right turn outEV05P



Route:EV06A 

Anchor Name:EVAN ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:04 am CHILDREN'S CORNER LEARNING CENTER(tutor time)EV06A

8:09 am WENLISS TER @ STUART AVE [N]EV06A

8:16 am 797 OLD RT 9/ROCK HILL CONDOS [NW]EV06A

8:18 am 770 OLD RT 9 N [W]EV06A

8:20 am EVAN ESEV06A



Route:EV06P 

Anchor Name:EVAN ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

3:10 pm EVAN ES EV06P

3:20 pm EVAN ESEV06P

3:22 pm CHILDREN'S CORNER LEARNING CENTER(tutor time) [SW]EV06P

3:23 pm WENLISS TER @ STUART AVE [N]EV06P

3:27 pm 797 OLD RT 9/ROCK HILL CONDOS [NW]EV06P

3:28 pm 770 OLD RT 9 N [W]EV06P

3:29 pm HUDSON VALLEY KARATE [W]EV06P



Route:EV07A 

Anchor Name:EVAN ES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

8:03 am E ACADEMY ST@S MESIER AVEEV07A

8:04 am S MESIER AVE@ELM ST [NW]EV07A

8:05 am S MESIER AVE @ MAPLE ST [NW]EV07A

8:06 am MAPLE ST @ MAJ MACDONALD WAY [SW]EV07A

8:06 am GORING PL @ VEATCH ST [SE]EV07A

8:07 am PAGGI TER @ ELM ST [E]EV07A

8:09 am ELM ST @ SOUTH REMSEN [NE]EV07A

8:10 am 63/61 S REMSEN AVENUE [E]EV07A

8:10 am S REMSEN AVE @ E ACADEMY ST [E]EV07A

8:11 am S REMSEN AVE @ PROSPECT ST [SE]EV07A

8:12 am PROSPECT ST @ S MESIER AVE [NE]EV07A

8:13 am SOUTH AV @ CARMINE DR [NW]EV07A

8:15 am 2 MIDDLEBUSH RD [S]EV07A

8:16 am PLEASANT LN @ CAMELI DR [W]EV07A

8:17 am MIDDLEBUSH RD@CAMELI DR [SE]EV07A

8:18 am 45 MIDDLEBUSH RD [S]EV07A

8:20 am EVAN ESEV07A



Route:EV07P 

Anchor Name:LOURDES

                                      2 TIER ROUTE DRAFTS

8:20 AM -  DROP OFF AT SCHOOL             

3:20 PM -  BUSES DISMISS FROM SCHOOL

2:45 pm LOURDESEV07P

2:48 pm ST MARTINSEV07P

3:01 pm EVAN ESEV07P

3:26 pm 45 MIDDLEBUSH RD [N]EV07P

3:27 pm MIDDLEBUSH RD@CAMELI DR [N]EV07P

3:28 pm CAMELI DR @ PLEASANT LN [N]EV07P

3:30 pm MAJ MACDONALD WAY @ MAPLE ST [SE]EV07P

3:31 pm GORING PL @ VEATCH ST [SE]EV07P

3:31 pm PAGGI TER @ ELM ST [E]EV07P

3:33 pm ELM ST @ SOUTH REMSEN [NE]EV07P

3:34 pm 63/61 S REMSEN AVENUE [E]EV07P

3:35 pm S REMSEN AVE @ E ACADEMY ST [E]EV07P

3:35 pm S REMSEN AVE @ PROSPECT ST [SE]EV07P

3:36 pm E MAIN ST @ N MESIER AVE/S MESIER AV [NE]EV07P

3:37 pm 21 S MESIER AV [W]EV07P

3:37 pm S MESIER AVE @ PROSPECT ST [NW]EV07P

3:38 pm E ACADEMY ST@S MESIER AVE [NW]EV07P

3:39 pm S MESIER AVE@ELM ST [NW]EV07P

3:40 pm S MESIER AVE @ MAPLE ST [NW]EV07P

3:41 pm SOUTH AV @ CARMINE DR [NW]EV07P

3:43 pm 2 MIDDLEBUSH RD [S]EV07P


